Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com2/36 Form 1906 (01.24) ©SOR Inc.
Table of Contents
1800 Series
Pressure Transmitters
 1800PT Conventional Gauge Pressure Transmitter  .........................................................................................................3
 1800PR Piezoresistive Gauge Pressure Transmitter ........................................................................................................6
  1800PT/PR Process Connections  ...........................................................................................................................................9
  1800PT/PR Accessories  ..............................................................................................................................................................10

Design and specications are subject to change without notice. For latest revision, see SORInc.com.
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com4/36 Form 1906 (01.24) ©SOR Inc.
How to Order
Below is the SOR quick select model number tree that provides you with all the options to congure
and order a product for your application.
 •  You must select a designator for each component
 •  Reference tables, charts and additional information are provided throughout the catalog to
help you make your selections, see pages noted in the tree.
How to Order
1800PT
1800 Series
Pressure Transmitters
See page 32 for agency and options.
3 Range
See page 5
for selection
040
250
01K
03K
10K
40K
5 Display
Weatherproof PVC Adapter - M20 x 1.5(F) & Blind Plug
Flameproof SS Adapter  - 1/2” NPT(F)  & Blind Plug
Flameproof SS Adapter  - M20 x 1.5(F)  & Blind Plug
7 Process Connection
Material
B
C
304SS
316SS
Accessories
See page 10
for selection
6
4
Silicone Oil
Fluorocarbon Oil
Fill Fluid
S
F
9
8
2M
2G
1G
3G
4A
3A
2A
1A
M20 x 1.5(M)
G1/2(M)
G1/4(M)
G1/4(M) with Back-End Seal
1/2” NPT(M)
1/4” NPT(M)
1/2” NPT(F)
1/4” NPT(F)
Process
Connection Size
2
C
V
Z
M
4-20 mA
1-5VDC Low Power
4-20 mA and HART 5
Modbus
Protocol/Output

 •  Reference tables, charts and additional information are provided throughout the catalog to
help you make your selections, see pages noted in the tree.
How to Order
1800PR
1800 Series
Pressure Transmitters
See page 32 for agency and options.
3 Range
See page 9
for selection
007
020
035
100
200
700
01K
02K
03K
07K
17K
35K
40K
60K
70K
10M
5 Display
Weatherproof PVC Adapter - M20 x 1.5(F) & Blind Plug
Flameproof SS Adapter  - 1/2” NPT(F)  & Blind Plug
Flameproof SS Adapter  - M20 x 1.5(F)  & Blind Plug
7 Process Connection
Material
B
C
304SS
316SS
Accessories
See page 10
for selection
6
4
Silicone Oil
Fill Fluid
S
9
8
2M
2G
1G
3G
4A
3A
2A
1A
M20 x 1.5(M)
G1/2(M)
G1/4(M)
G1/4(M) with Back-End Seal
1/2” NPT(M)
1/4” NPT(M)
1/2” NPT(F)
1/4” NPT(F)
Process
Connection Size
2
C
V
Z
M
4-20 mA
1-5VDC Low Power
4-20 mA and HART 5
Modbus

Pressure Transmitter
SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 13/36Form 1906 (01.24) ©SOR Inc.
How to Order
Below is the SOR quick select model number tree that provides you with all the options to congure
and order a product for your application.
 •  You must select a designator for each component
 •  Reference tables, charts and additional information are provided throughout the catalog to
help you make your selections, see pages noted in the tree.
How to Order
1800DP
1800 Series Differential
Pressure Transmitter
See page 32 for agency and options.
3 Range
See page 14
for selection
006
040
250
01K
03K
10K
5 Display
2
Weatherproof PVC Adapter - M20 x 1.5(F) & Blind Plug
Flameproof SS Adapter  - 1/2” NPT(F) & Blind Plug
Flameproof SS Adapter  - M20 x 1.5(F) & Blind Plug
C
V
Z
M
4-20 mA
1-5VDC Low Power
4-20 mA and HART 5
Modbus
Accessories
See page 15
for selection
6
4
Silicone Oil
Fluorocarbon Oil
Fill Fluid
S
F
8
7
C1E
C1U
C1L
316SS 1/4” NPT(F) 2 Flanges
 - Drain Valve on End
316SS 1/4” NPT(F) 2 Flanges
 - Drain Valve on Upper Face
316SS 1/4” NPT(F) 2 Flanges
 - Drain Valve on Lower Face
Process Connection
Protocol/Output
Model 1
18
00
D
PConventional
Differential
Pressure
Transmitter
1800DP -  Z   250   S  - IN   F1 - C1E - CS
 Example
 Model No.

Pressure Transmitter
SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 19/36Form 1906 (01.24) ©SOR Inc.
How to Order
Below is the SOR quick select model number tree that provides you with all the options to congure
and order a product for your application.
 •  You must select a designator for each component
 •  Reference tables, charts and additional information are provided throughout the catalog to
help you make your selections, see pages noted in the tree.
How to Order
1800DM
1800 Series
Pressure Transmitters
D0
D1
D2
D3
See page 32 for agency and options.
3 Range
See page 20
for selection
040
250
01K
7 Hi-Side Fill Fluid
S
T
U
Silicone Oil
Hi-Temp Silicone Oil
Hygienic NEOBEE® M-20
Hi-Side
Insert Tube9
8
C1R
C5R
C6R
C2C
C3C
DN50 PN10 RF
DN80 PN10 RF Flange
DN100 PN10 RF Flange
2” 150# RF Flange
3” 150# RF Flange
See page 20 for dimensions
Hi-Side
Connection
2
C
Z
M
4-20 mA
4-20 mA and HART 5
Modbus
Protocol/Output
Model 1
18
00
D
M
Differential
Pressure
Transmitter
with
Direct Mount
Diaphragm
Seal
1800DM -  Z   01K - IN   F1 - HL    S   C2C
DO - CS
 1800DM  -                         -                        -                                                 -
5 Conduit Connection
W1
F1

Pressure Transmitter
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com26/36 Form 1906 (01.24) ©SOR Inc.
How to Order
Below is the SOR quick select model number tree that provides you with all the options to congure
and order a product for your application.
 •  You must select a designator for each component
 •  Reference tables, charts and additional information are provided throughout the catalog to
help you make your selections, see pages noted in the tree.
How to Order
1800RM
1800 Series
Pressure Transmitters
See page 32 for agency and options.
3 Range
See page 28
for selection
040
250
01K
7 Hi-Side Capillary Length
XX Capillary length in 1 meter
increments (0-10 meters). Include
leading zero when applicable.
8
S
T
U
Silicone Oil
Hi-Temp Silicone Oil
Hygienic NEOBEE® M-20
Hi-Side Fill Fluid
2
C
Z
M
4-20 mA
4-20 mA and HART 5
Modbus
Protocol/Output
Model 1
18
00
R
M
Differential
Pressure
Transmitter
with
Remote Mount
Diaphragm
Seals
1800RM -  Z   250 - IN   F1 -  H    05    S
 1800RM  -                         -                        -     H
5 Conduit Connection
W1
F1
F2
Weatherproof PVC Adapter - M20 x 1.5(F) & Blind Plug
Flameproof SS Adapter  - 1/2” NPT(F)  & Blind Plug
Flameproof SS Adapter  - M20 x 1.5(F)  & Blind Plug
Hi-Side Diaphragm Seal, 304SS Capillary,
316SS Wetted Parts
6 Hi-Side
Diaphragm Seal
H
4
No Display*
Integral LCD Display*
Display
00
IN
*All units include external push-button
programming as standard option. LCD
display adds internal push-buttons.
continued on page 28
SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 27/36Form 1906 (01.24) ©SOR Inc.
How to Order
1800RM
1800 Series
Pressure Transmitters
See page 32 for agency and options.
11 Lo-Side Diaphragm Seal
Lo-Side Diaphragm Seal, 304SS
Capillary, 316SS Wetted Parts
L
15 Lo-Side Insert Tube
D0
D1
D2
D3
No Lo-Side Insert Tube
Lo-Side Insert Tube,
Ø 66mm x 50mm Long
Lo-Side Insert Tube,
Ø 6mm x 100mm Long
Lo-Side Insert Tube,
Ø 66mm x 150mm Long
See page 28 for dimensions
16
See page 29 for selection
Accessories
C2C  DO -  L   05   S   C2C DO - CS
 -   L                                                        -
Lo-Side Fill Fluid13
S
T
U
Silicone Oil
Hi-Temp Silicone Oil
Hygienic NEOBEE® M-20
12
Capillary length in 1 meter increments
(0-10 meters). Include leading zero
when applicable.
Lo-Side Capillary Length
XX
 Example
 Model No.continued from page 27
Hi-Side
Connection 9
DN50 PN40 RF Flange
DN80 PN10 RF Flange
DN100 PN10 RF Flange
1-1/2” Tri-Clamp
2” Tri-Clamp